# P

Form **PTO-1595** 

OMB No. 0651-0

12/15/2011



103637901

### IAPOIRec'd PCT 12 DEC 2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

12/12/11 PATENTS ONLY 13/263			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LUBEN S.r.l.		
Filippo Giacomo Mombelli and Andrea Marco Arnello	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 6, 2011	Street Address: Via dell'Industria, 72		
	City: Vaiano Cremasco (CR)		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Country: Italy Zip: I-26010		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	┃ ttached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: James V. Costigan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40:00		
Street Address: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.  1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 10020-1512			
Phone Number: (212) 302-8989 —  Fax Number: (212) 302-8998  Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>08-1540</u> Authorized User Name <u>James V. Costigan</u>		
9. Signature:  Signature  James V. Costigan  Name of Person Signing	12/15/2011 HTCN11 00000009 081549 132 1081  01 FC:8021 40.00 ale  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### 13/261081 IAPO1Rec'd PCT 12 DEC 2016

Second Assignee Page 2

Name:

ARNMEC S.r.1

Address:

Via Ponteprino, 7

I-17017 Cosseria (SV)

**ITALY** 

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0325

## **LAPO1Rec'd PCT** 12 DEC 2011 **13/261081**

c/o ARNMEC S.R.L.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MOMBELLI, Filippo Giacomo and ARNELLO, Andrea Marco

c/o LUBEN S.R.L.

	Via dell'Industria, 72 I-26010 Vaiano Cremasco (CR) ITALY	Via Ponteprino, 7 I-17017 Cosseria (SV) ITALY
Have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in	S IN MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
For which WE ARE ABO America;	UT TO MAKE application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States of
AND WHEREAS,	LUBEN S.R.L. ar Via dell'Industria, 72 I-26010 Vaiano Cremasco (CR) ITALY	nd ARNMEC S.R.L. Via Ponteprino, 7 I-17017 Cosseria (SV) ITALY
Dollar (\$ 1,00) to US in has sold, and set over, and by to S.R.L. and ARNMEC S.R.I. set forth and described in the of	known by all whom it may concern, the and paid the receipt of which is here these presents do hereby assign, sell the entire right, title, and interest in especification prepared and execute 2, 2011  Itters Patent therefore; said invention, it LUBEN S.R.L. and ARNMEC S.R. s, to the full end of the term for which me would have been held by US had EOF, WE hereunto set OUR hand December, A.D. 201  (Inventor's full signature) – MOME	by acknowledge we have assigned, and set over unto the said LUBEN in and to the said invention, as fully it do by US on the 6th day application and Letters Patent to be L. for their own use and behalf, and the said Letter Patent are granted, as I this assignment and sale not been it and affix seal at Milano, this is a seal at Milano, this is the said Letter Patent are granted.

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0326